Doc. no. DOC1091659
PRODUCT NAME
Tool Changer / Auto Type
MODEL / Series / Product Number
RMTA Series
- 1 -
Contents
Safety Instructions ..................................................................................................... - 3 -

For tool plate
- 6 -
1-2.How to Order
◼ Main plate
- 7 -
◼ Tool plate
- 8 -
1-3.Product Specifications
1-3-1.Specifications
※1 Clearance between main plate and tool plate to be coupled. The smaller the clearance, the lower the
supply pressure required for coupling and the more stable the operation. See the coupling pressure
graph on the next page for the detailed relationship between supply pressure, clearance during coupling,
and coupling force.
※2 This is the force applied in the direction of separation of the main plate and tool plate at which those
plates in the connected state start to separate from each other.
※3 The values shown are those when connected at 0.5 MPa, and will vary depending on the supply
pressure. For detailed relationship, please refer to the graph of allowable moment against supply
pressure on the next page.
Work load [kg] 5 10 20
Fluid Compressed air
Action Double acting
Operating pressure range
[MPa]
0.3 to 0.7 0.2 to 0.7
Withstand pressure [MPa] 1.05
Ambient and fluid
temperature[℃]
0 to 60
Recommended clearance
before coupling*1[mm] 0.8 or less 1.0 or less 1.2 or less
Repeatability[mm] ±0.01
Combined axial force
*2*3[N]
375 900 1500
Allowable moment*3 [N・m] 4.0 18.0 41.0
Allowable torque[N・m] 13 39 77
Weight[g]
Main plate 71 176 445
Tool plate
T1 T2 T1 T2 T1 T2
55 59 174 183 350 355
Air port
for tool
Number of
ports [pieces]
4 6 8
Port size M5x0.8
Operating
pressure
range
-100kPa to 0.7MPa
Electric
contact
Electrode
capacity
2 A/1 interface
Number of
contact
points
12
Clearance before coupling
Allowable torque
 Allowable moment
- 9 -
1-3-2.Connection pressure
※The coupling pressure is a reference value based on the results of in-house experiments. Use only
after confirming the actual Work load and the pressure at the clearance before coupling to ensure a
reliable coupling.
1-3-3. Allowable moment for supply pressure
※Allowable moment value will be the design value.
  S

2. Connector
2-1.Included items
2-2.How to Order
Connector
For mounting bolt 2 pcs.
Positioning pin 2 pcs.
- 16 -
2-3.Product Specifications
2-3-1.Specifications
2-3-2. Descriptions and functions of components of product
Main plate side RMTA1-MC1 RMTA1-MC2 RMTA1-MC3 RMTA1-MC4
Tool plate side RMTA1-TC1 RMTA1-TC2 - -
Connection
Soldered
terminal
Discrete wires M8-8 pin socket M8-8 pin plug
Electric
contact
Electrode
capacity
2 A/1 interface
Number
of
contact
points
12 8 pcs. already wired (4 pcs. yet to be wired)
Weight 26g*1
*1 Excluding bolts and cables for mounting use
Lead cover
Electrode cover
Positioning pin hole
For mounting bolt hole
Electric contact
Main plate side
Tool plate side
- 17 -
2-4.Dimensions
◼ Soldering specifications／RMTA1-(M/T)C1
◼ Discrete wire specifications／RMTA1-(M/T)C2
◼ M8-8 pin connector specifications（Socket）／RMTA1-MC3
◼ M8-8 pin connector specifications（Plug）／RMTA1-MC4
Main plate side Tool plate side
L
1m
3m
5m
- 18 -
2-5.Pin assignment
2-5-1.Soldering Specifications
2-5-2.Discrete wire Specifications
5
1
8
7
4
6
12 11 10
2 3
9
5
9
8
7
12
6
4 3 2
10 11
1
Main plate side
Tool plate side
Main plate side
Tool plate side
- 19 -

4. Robot adapter
4-1.Included items
4-2.How to Order
- 05CR16RMTA1
ロボットアダプタ
記号 取付メインプレート 変換後インターフェース
05CR16 RMTA1-05M φ16軸用
05CR20 RMTA1-05M φ20軸用
05CR25 RMTA1-05M φ25軸用
05C4 RMTA1-05M M6用4本、P.C.D.50
10C2 RMTA1-10M M5用4本、P.C.D.31.5
10C3 RMTA1-10M M6用4本、P.C.D.40
20C5 RMTA1-20M M6用4本、P.C.D.63
20C6 RMTA1-20M M6用4本、P.C.D.80
Bolts for mounting use 4
Positioning pin 1 pcs.
(For flange type only)
Robot adapter
Robot adapter
Symbol Mounting main plate Interface after conversion
05CR16 RMTA1-05M For φ16 shaft
05CR20 RMTA1-05M For φ20 shaft
05CR25 RMTA1-05M For φ25 shaft
05C4 RMTA1-05M For M6, 4 pcs. P.C.D.50
10C2 RMTA1-10M For M5, 4 pcs. P.C.D.31.5
10C3 RMTA1-10M For M6, 4 pcs. P.C.D.40
20C5 RMTA1-20M For M6, 4 pcs. P.C.D.63
20C6 RMTA1-20M For M6, 4 pcs. P.C.D.80
- 25 -
4-3.Dimensions
Shaft mounting
RMTA1-10C3
RMTA1-20C5
RMTA1-05C4
RMTA1-10C2
evenly distributed
RMTA1-20C6
φFA depth FB
4xHA depth HB
P.C.D.HC90°evenly distributed
6xφGA through
φGB depth
depth of counterbore GC
P.C.D.GD 60°evenly distributed
φP H9(
+0.030
0 ) depth 5.2
K
A
 d
e
p
th
 K
B
 φFA depth FB
4xHA depth HB
P.C.D.HC90°evenly distributed
4xφGA through
φGB depth
depth of counterbore GC
P.C.D.GD 90°evenly distributed
 φP H9(
+0.030
0 ) depth 5.2
K
A